Town of Sheffield Voice: 413-229-7000

. .« e Fax: 413-229-7010
Conservation Commission TTY- 8004399370

Town Hall — 21 Depot Square
Sheffield, Massachusetts 01257

Town of Sheffield
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Meeting Agenda
July 24, 2023
6:00 PM
Town Hall — First Floor Meeting Room

The following agenda items are for review and possible action:

6:00 PM Presentation/Training with David Cameron - Ecological Restoration Limited
Projects and Dealing with Anonymous Complaints.

7:00 PM Regular Conservation Commission Meeting:

1.

2.
3.
4.

Continuation on Public Hearing for Solitude Lake - Notice of Intent for McCain
Pond 400 East Rd.

Review/Approval of Minutes 7/10/23.

Follow up Discussion/Possible Action Regarding Complaint at 142 Main St.
Discussion regarding follow up to adoption of the Scenic Mountain Act/ with
Letters to Planning Board and Board of Health re: Map and Text.

5. Public Inquiries.
6.
7. Review Mail.

Commission Member Items.

Next Meeting August 14, 2023

This institution is an equal opportunity employer and provider.



